HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 22 by Senator Murray

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "3421," delete the remainder of the line and insert
- 3 "3431(A)(introductory paragraph) and (5) and (B), 3432(A)(introductory paragraph) and (5)
- 4 through (8), and 3434(C), to"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 On page 1, line 3, after "3422.1," and before "relative" insert "and to repeal Code of Civil
- 7 Procedure Article 3431(D),"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 9 On page 1, line 9, after "3421," delete the remainder of the line and insert
- 10 "3431(A)(introductory paragraph) and (5) and (B), 3432(A)(introductory paragraph) and (5)
- through (8), and 3434(C) are hereby"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, line 12, change "among" to "between"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- On page 2, line 13, after "immovable" and before the comma "," insert "recorded in the
- 16 mortgage records"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, line 15, delete "other"

19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>

20 On page 2, line 16, change "restore and repair" to "repair, reconstruct, and restore"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 22 On page 2, line 18, change "repair and restoration" to "repair, reconstruction, and
- 23 <u>restoration</u>"

24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>

- 25 On page 2, delete line 20 in its entirety and insert "execute mortgages to secure funds not
- 26 exceeding the amount necessary to repair, reconstruct, and restore"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 2, at the beginning of line 21, delete "restoration of"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 11

30 On page 2, line 23, change "the other" to "all"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 2, at the end of line 24, delete "be"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 2, delete line 25 in its entirety and insert "continue during any period the co-owner
- 5 <u>has been</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 2, line 29, delete "the other"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 15</u>
- 9 On page 3, line 3, delete "in order" and change "rehabilitation" to "repair"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 3, line 4, change "restoration, and rebuilding" to "reconstruction, and restoration"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 3, delete lines 15 through 18 in their entirety and insert asterisks "* * *"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 18</u>
- On page 3, delete line 29 in its entirety
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 4, delete lines 1 through 17 in their entirety and insert asterisks "* * *"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 4, delete lines 25 through 29 in their entirety and insert asterisks "* * *"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 21 On page 5, delete lines 1 through 5 in their entirety
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 23 On page 5, delete lines 19 through 29 in their entirety
- 24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 23</u>
- 25 On page 6, delete line 1 in its entirety
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 27 On page 6, delete lines 3 through 21 in their entirety
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 25</u>
- 29 On page 7, line 8, delete "in"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 26

- 2 On page 7, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:
- 3 "Section 2. Code of Civil Procedure Article 3431(D) is hereby
- 4 repealed in its entirety."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 6 On page 7, line 11, change "Section 2" to "Section 3"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 28</u>
- 8 On page 7, line 13, change "Section 3" to "Section 4"